watershed the lake level remained below normal during 1976. In 1977 the 
lake level was high enough to complete the resurvey, even though it did 
not reach to new conservation pool elevation. The report of the re- 
survey is scheduled to complete in 1978.

Calveston-District

Five hundred seventy-two (572) inplace samples were obtained from eleven 
navigation projects. These samples were analyzed to determine the 
quality of the sediment relative to chemical constituents which would 
be resuspended during dredging and disposal activities. Navigation